

APHC010159182026



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.No:-
6
[3575]**

WRIT PETITION NO: 8248 of 2026

Basa Nagveni

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Present: Mr.Pala Karthi Kiran, Advocate for petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 02.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 31.03.2026
JLV