

Basa Nagveni
Vs
The Union Of India & Others

Present:- Mr. Pala Karthi Kiran, advocate for
appellant.

Mr. M. Vinodin Ruth, advocate,
appeared for respondent No.3.

Mr. Adithya Harsha Vardhan,
Advocate representing Law Firm, for
respondent No.4.

On 30.04.2026, or, if not possible on the said date, then within a period of
two (02) weeks thereafter.

Learned counsel for respondent, Central Bank, fairly states that no
coercive steps shall be taken till then.

It is clarified that there shall be no extension of such interim relief
automatically.

List on 18.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)

JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)

JUDGE

Date: 24.04.2026

ANS

